PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 - Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

85%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
91%
86%
88%

97%

Quarter 3: July to September 2014

Value of Payments
within 15 days

25,689,875

Value of Payments

within 15 days
€35,014,469
€17,765,137
€9,598,009

€947,438

€63,325,053

% No. of payments
within 15 days

82%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
79%
72%
79%

95%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

7,657

No. of Payments

within 15 days
14,384
3,480
1,612

329

19,805



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 - Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
99%
99%
98%

99%

Quarter 3: July to September 2014

Value of Payments
within 30 days

30,048,920

Value of Payments

within 30 days
€37,969,936
€20,523,448
€10,714,040

€967,364

€70,174,788

% No. of payments
within 30 days

97%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
98%
98%
98%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

9,016

No. of Payments

within 30 days
17,876
4,733
2,002

345

24,956






