PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 3: July to September 2014

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	85%	25,689,875	82%	7,657
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	91%	€35,014,469	79%	14,384
Irish Prison Service	86%	€17,765,137	72%	3,480
Courts Service	88%	€9,598,009	79%	1,612
Property Registration Authority	97%	€947,438	95%	329
TOTAL (Agencies)		€63,325,053		19,805

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 3: July to September 2014

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	30,048,920	97%	9,016
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€37,969,936	98%	17,876
Irish Prison Service	99%	€20,523,448	98%	4,733
Courts Service	98%	€10,714,040	98%	2,002
Property Registration Authority	99%	€967,364	100%	345
TOTAL (Agencies)		€70,174,788		24,956